Cooperation Agreement between Invest Hong Kong of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government and Invest Shenzhen on Investment Promotion

Invest Hong Kong of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government and Invest Shenzhen (hereunder referred to as both parties) reaffirm the existing cooperative relationship in investment promotion between them.

The objective of this Cooperation Agreement is to strengthen cooperation in investment promotion between both parties.

Both parties agree on the following:

- (1) Both parties will exchange information and experience on best practices as appropriate. Within the scope of their responsibilities, they will support the investment promotion activities organised by the other party where resources permit.
- (2) Both parties will provide the other party with the required information about their respective investment environment and economic development.
- (3) Senior management of both parties will conduct mutual visits as appropriate. Each party will render support to the other party's delegations during their respective visits where resources permit.
- (4) Taking into account needs arising from future development and subject to availability of resources, both parties may introduce new initiatives to further strengthen cooperation in investment promotion as necessary.

Signed in duplicate in both English and Chinese languages in Shenzhen on the 11th of January, 2013. The texts in both languages are deemed equally authentic.

For Invest Shenzhen

For Invest Hong Kong

Hong Kong Special Administrative

Region Government